To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the new address(es)
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies
CARLOS F. BARBAS III JUNHO CHUNG	Name: The Scripps Research Institute
	Internal Address: Office of Patent Council, TCP8
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 N	o
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 10550 North Torrey Pines Road
Execution Date(s) 19th January and 28th January 2005	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>La Jolla</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 92037
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	document is being filed together with a new ap
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
60/526,859	
PCT/US2004?040381	PR/ PR/
	/FII
Additional numbers a	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patent
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: Two
Name:Matthew Kaser	
Internal Address: Bell & Associates	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>80.00</u>
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit acco
Street Address: 416 Funston Avenue, Ste 100	
	None required (government interest not affe
	8. Payment Information
City: San Francisco	I A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94118</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (510) 537-2040	
State: CA  Zip:94118    Phone Number: (510) 537-2040	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-3194</u>
State: CA  Zip:94118    Phone Number: (510) 537-2040	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-3194</u>
State: CA  Zip:94118    Phone Number: (510) 537-2040	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-3194</u> Authorized User Name <u>Adam Warwick Bell</u> 6th June, 2005
State: CA  Zip:94118    Phone Number: (510) 537-2040	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-3194</u> Authorized User Name <u>Adam Warwick Bell</u> <u>6th June, 2005</u> Date
State:  Zip:94118    Phone Number:  (510) 537-2040    Fax Number:  (414) 276-6040	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-3194</u> Authorized User Name <u>Adam Warwick Bell</u> 6th June, 2005

.

## PATENT REEL: 016710 FRAME: 0347

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number:
	TSRI 1019.1 PCT

Whereas I, **Carlos F. Barbas of Solano Beach, CA** hereafter referred to as "applicant" have invented certain new and useful improvements in inhibiting platelet aggregation as disclosed in US provisional patent application Serial No. 60/526,859 filed 3 December 2003 and in related International patent application Serial No. PCT/US2004/040381 filed 3 December 2004 entitled

## INTEGRIN $\alpha_{IIb}\beta_3$ SPECIFIC ANTIBODIES AND PEPTIDES

Whereas, **The Scripps Research Institute**, California, herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Office of Patent Council, TCP8, The Scripps Research Institute, 10550 North Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla, CA 92037 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I the applicant by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in all the countries of the world and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all intellectual property and patent rights (including rights associated with any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, RCE, CPA, continuing applications, including continuations-in-part) which may be granted therefore in any country or region of the world, I hereby authorize and request the appropriate Patent Office of any country in which a Patent may issue, to issue said patent to said assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the assignee's sole use and ownership; and for the use and ownership of the assignee's legal representatives, for the full term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed on this	date:1/19/05
At this place:	La Jolly, Californio
Print Name:	Carlos F. Barbas III
Signature:	UM

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number:
	TSRI 1019.1 PCT

Whereas I, **Junho Chung of Pohang, South Korea** hereafter referred to as "applicant" have invented certain new and useful improvements in inhibiting platelet aggregation as disclosed in US provisional patent application Serial No. 60/526,859 filed 3 December 2003 and in related International patent application Serial No. PCT/US2004/040381 filed 3 December 2004 entitled

## INTEGRIN $\alpha_{Hb}\beta_3$ Specific antibodies and peptides

Whereas. **The Scripps Research Institute**, California, herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Office of Patent Council, TCP8, The Scripps Research Institute, 10550 North Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla, CA 92037 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I the applicant by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in all the countries of the world and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all intellectual property and patent rights (including rights associated with any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, RCE, CPA, continuing applications, including continuations-in-part) which may be granted therefore in any country or region of the world, I hereby authorize and request the appropriate Patent Office of any country in which a Patent may issue, to issue said patent to said assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the assignee's sole use and ownership; and for the use and ownership of the assignee's legal representatives, for the full term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed on this date	: JAN, 2025
At this place:	Seoul Republic of Korea
Print Name:	Junho Chung
Signature:	Frenho Clang